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CONTACTS

Staff positions

Business development
Franz Bauer
030 67055-8288
Franz.Bauer@dlr.de

Management system
Ricardo Schulz
0228 3821-2169
Ricardo.Schulz@dlr.de

Corporate Communications
Götz Gumpert
0228 3821-2188
Goetz.Gumpert@dlr.de

Assistance to the management

Kerstin Behr
0228 3821-1101
Kerstin.Behr@dlr.de

Ulrike Kirsten
0228 3821-1451
Ulrike.Kirsten@dlr.de



Centres of Expertise

Analysis, Studies and Evaluations
Dr Julia Riedel-Galeczka
0228 3821-1984
JuliaSarah.Galeczka@dlr.de

Public Relations
Kathrin Stratmann
0228 3821-2002
Kathrin.Stratmann@dlr.de

Science Communication
Dr Franka Ostertag 
030 67055-786
Franka.Ostertag@dlr.de

Services

Contract Management  
and Controlling
Stefan Knüppelholz
0228 3821-2444
Stefan.Knueppelholz@dlr.de

ICT-Projects and Services
Dr Markus Eisenhauer
0228 3821-2291
Markus.Eisenhauer@dlr.de

Infrastructure and
Information Service
Mike Heinrich
0228 3821-1057
Mike.Heinrich@dlr.de

Legal Support
Dr Hans-Joachim Letzel
0228 3821-2302
Hans-Joachim.Letzel@dlr.de

Human Resources
Alexandra Ernst
0228 3821-1603
Alexandra.Ernst@dlr.de

Quality Assurance
Sandra Metz
0228 3821-1907
Sandra.Metz@dlr.de

ICT-Software Development 
Moritz Weeger
030 67055-720
Moritz.Weeger@dlr.de

Centres of Expertise and Services
Contact: ks-bereichskommunikation@dlr.de

Head of Division
Ulf Petersen
Ulf.Petersen@dlr.de
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Policy Issues
Oliver Rohde
0228 3821-1891
Oliver.Rohde@dlr.de

International Strategies  
and Instruments
Dr Simone Weske
0228 3821-1822
Simone.Weske@dlr.de

Third Contries and International  
Organisations
Dr Olaf Heilmeyer
0228 3821-1443
Olaf.Heilmeyer@dlr.de

Processes, Procedures
Dr Dietmar Wuppermann 
0228 3821-1841
Dietmar.Wuppermann@dlr.de

European Research and
Education Policy
Dr Claudia Ritter
0228 3821-1687
Claudia.Ritter@dlr.de

European Research 
Programmes
Dr Wilfried Diekmann
0228 3821-1657
Wilfried.Diekmann@dlr.de

European Countries: Bilateral and
Regional Cooperation
Dr Birgit Ditgens
0228 3821-1418
Birgit.Ditgens@dlr.de

North, Central and South America
Dr Stephanie Splett-Rudolph
0228 3821-1430
Stephanie.Splett@dlr.de

(non EU) Eastern Europe, 
South Caucasus, Central Asia
Dr Kirsten Maren Kienzler
0228 3821-1458
Kirsten.Kienzler@dlr.de

Africa, Middle East, Turkey 
Dr Stefan Gerd Wagener
0228 3821-1825
Stefan.Wagener@dlr.de

Asia, Oceania
Dr Gerold Heinrichs
0228 3821-1402
Gerold.Heinrichs@dlr.de

International Close-to-Market 
Research and Innovation
Horst Jürgen Krämer
0228 3821-1125
Horst.Kraemer@dlr.de

Funding of Innovative SME
Stefanie Bartels-Schmies  
0228 3821-1356
Stefanie.Bartels@dlr.de

European and international Cooperation
Contact: eiz@dlr.de

Head of Division
Dr Andre Schlochtermeier
Andre.Schlochtermeier@dlr.de



Epidemiology, 
Health Services Research
Dr Günter Wrobel
0228 3821-1779
Guenter.Wrobel@dlr.de

Healthcare System
Dr Birgit Löer
0228 3821-3000
Birgit.Loeer@dlr.de

Innovations for 
Disease Control
Dr Richard Mitreiter
0228 3821-1177
Richard.Mitreiter@dlr.de

Clinical Research and 
Digital Health
Dr Rainer Girgenrath
0228 3821-1200
Rainer.Girgenrath@dlr.de

Medical Genome Research, 
Systems Medicine
Dr Bettina Peters
0228 3821-1222
Bettina.Peters@dlr.de

Strategy and Ethics
PD Dr Anne Lücke
0228 3821-1198
Anne.Luecke@dlr.de

International 
Health Research
Dr Ulrike Bußhoff
0228 3821-1266
Ulrike.Busshoff@dlr.de

National Contact Point 
Health
Dr Sabine Steiner-Lange
0228 3281-1690
Sabine.Steiner-Lange@dlr.de

Funding Management Health
Anja Chamberlain
0228 3821-1238
Anja.Chamberlain@dlr.de

Health Communication 
Ursula Porwol
0228 3821-1289
Ursula.Porwol@dlr.de

Health
Contact: gesundheitsforschung@dlr.de

Head of Division
Dr Jens-Jörg Schnorr
Jens-Joerg.Schnorr@dlr.de

CONTACTS



CONTACTS

Future Societies 
Dr Cedric Janowicz
0228 3821-1769
Cedric.Janowicz@dlr.de

Humanities and 
Cultural Heritage 
Dr Kerstin Lutteropp
0228 3821-1642
Kerstin.Lutteropp@dlr.de

Data Sciences
PD Dr Uwe Heitmann
030 67055-733
Uwe.Heitmann@dlr.de

Strategies for Key Enabling  
Technologies
Dr Mohsine Chefki
0228 3821-2246
Mohsine.Chefki@dlr.de

Software-intensive Systems
Dr Holger Stegemann
030 67055-749
Holger.Stegemann@dlr.de

New business Areas and Methods
Martin Wegner*
0228 3821-1343
Martin.Wegner@dlr.de

Digital Transformation SME
Dr Sven Nußbaum
0228 3821-2390
Sven.Nussbaum@dlr.de

Investment Funding for SME
Dr Sven Nußbaum*
0228 3821-2390
Sven.Nussbaum@dlr.de

Video Games/Creative Industries  
Dr Matteo Riatti
030 67055-8114
Matteo.Riatti@dlr.de

Innovation Strategies and Transfer 
Dr Thorsten Eggers
0228 3821-1130
Thorsten.Eggers@dlr.de

Energy and Traffic Systems
Dr Frank Otten
0228 3821-1515
Frank.Otten@dlr.de

Electric Mobility and new Powertrains  
Peter Wüstnienhaus
0228 3821-1715
Peter.Wuestnienhaus@dlr.de 

Digital Technologies
Dr Christian Schmidt
0228 3821-1962
C.Schmidt@dlr.de

AI-Applications in Business
Dr Patrick Lay
0228 3821-1951
Patrick.Lay@dlr.de

Digital Strategies and Development 
Dr Jasmin Franz
030 67055-764
Jasmin.Franz@dlr.de

Society, Innovation, Technology
Kontakt: git@dlr.de

Head of Division
Martin Wegner
Martin.Wegner@dlr.de

*in charge 



Cultural and Civic Education
Dr Désirée Kleiner-Liebau 
0228 3821-1616
Desiree.Kleiner-Liebau@dlr.de

Learning Regions
Dr Petra Böttcher
0228 3821-1340
Petra.Boettcher@dlr.de

Equal Opportunities, Gender
Studies, Diversity
Katrin Nikoleyczik 
0228 3821-1815
Katrin.Nikoleyczik@dlr.de

Development of Quality in School  
and Higher Education
Dr Katharina Schlag
0228 3821-1784
Katharina.Schlag@dlr.de

Higher Education Structures
Dr Alexander Höse
0228 3821-1938
Alexander.Hoese@dlr.de

Empirical Educational Research
Dr Stephanie Schaerer
0228 3821-1117
Stephanie.Schaerer@dlr.de

All-day School Research
Dr Petra Gruner
030 67055-704
Petra.Gruner@dlr.de

Digitalisation in Education
Dr Caroline Surmann
0228 3821-1764
Caroline.Surmann@dlr.de

Vocational Education and Training, 
Integration
Mandy Böttger
0228 3821-1624
Mandy.Boettger@dlr.de

Methodology and Consultancy
in Education
Verena Schumacher
0228 3821-1627
Verena.Schumacher@dlr.de

Federal Infrastructures for  
Education and Research
Dr Cornelia Jers
0228 3821-1626
Cornelia.Jers@dlr.de

International Cooperation in  
Vocational Education and Training
Hannes Barske
0228 3821-1819
Hannes.Barske@dlr.de

Education, Gender
Contact: bg@dlr.de

Head of Division
Dr Astrid Fischer
Astrid.Fischer@dlr.de
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Environmental and  
Climate Technology
Dr Oliver Scherr 
0228 3821-1575  
Oliver.Scherr@dlr.de

Climate, Policy, International 
Gregor Laumann
0228 3821-1523
Gregor.Laumann@dlr.de

Social-Ecological Research
Thomas Schulz
0228 3821-1584
Thomas.Schulz@dlr.de

Life, Nature, Diversity
Dr Jörg Petermann
0228 3821-1974
Joerg.Petermann@dlr.de

Climate Research, Climate  
Impact and Adaptation
Silke Kröll
0228 3821-1598
Silke.Kroell@dlr.de

German Red-List-Centre
Dr Steffen Caspari
0228 3821-1531
Steffen.Caspari@dlr.de

Sustainable Land Use
Dr Jens Liebe
0228 3821-2731
Jens.Liebe@dlr.de

Environment and sustainability
Kontakt: un@dlr.de

Head of Division
Dr Stefan Reis
Stefan.Reis@dlr.de


